
Newsletter for Parents and Carers:   07/06/19 

 

Reminder:  No nuts in packed lunches due to nut allergies in school!!! 

What a great way to end the first half of yesterday morning. Re-
becca from NUFC Foundation visited us to start working with us 
on a citizenship project. We were thinking about how rules are 
required to make a society work well and what skills are involved 
when working with and listening to others. We loved playing bin-
go! 

Year 3 Turtles have had a busy morning completing a 
weathering investigation. We learnt about how rocks are 
eroded and how the fragments of rock break off as the rock 
gets smaller! To show this on a smaller scale we put water 
inside water bottles and then shook them to act as the 
waves hitting the rocks.   

Today the dinos have been exploring the different conditions in which plants grow. 
We searched for different plants around school then worked together to create a Pic-
Collage to explain the conditions which the plants we found liked to grow in.  

 

Year 1 had another fantastic trip to Wallsend Park. We explored the changes from Au-
tumn to Summer, created pieces of artwork with leaves and learnt all about different 
trees and how to identify them. Their behaviour was outstanding all day! Well done 
everyone.  

 



Diary Dates 

 
Wednesday, 12th June, 2019   Y5 @ Centre for Life 
Wednesday, 12th June, 2019   Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 13th June, 2019   Nursery Forest Schools 
Thursday, 13th June, 2019   Police in Reception Classes 
Friday, 14th June, 2019   Non Uniform day for Summer Fayre 
Monday,  17th June, 2019   World of Work Week (WOW) 
Wednesday, 19th June, 2019  Broxfield Farm Alnwick Y5 
Wednesday, 19th June, 2019  Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 20th June, 2019   Nursery Forest Schools 
Thursday, 20th June 2019   Y6 Tigers Surfing 
Friday, 21st June 2019    Y6 Lions Surfing 
Wednesday, 26th June, 2019  Nursery Big Toddle 
Wednesday, 26th June, 2019  Reception Forest School 
Wednesday, 26th June, 2019  Y6 @ London 
Thursday, 27th June, 2019   Y6 @ London 
Thursday, 27th June, 2019   Junior Lego League Competition @ Sage 
Thursday, 27th June, 2019   Reception Sports Morning 
Friday, 28th June, 2019   International Day 
Friday, 28th June, 2019   Summer Fayre 
Monday, 1st July, 2019    Y1 Polar Bears @ Kirkley Hall 
Monday, 1st July, 2019    Sports Day Y3, Y4, Y5 1.30—3.00 pm 
Tuesday, 2nd July, 2019   Sports Day Y1, Y2, Y3 1.30—3.00 pm 
Thursday, 4th July, 2019   Y2 @ Hartlepool Maritime Experience 
Thursday, 4th July, 2019   Nursery Visits to Reception 
Monday, 8th July, 2019   Beach Trip Y1 & Y2 
Wednesday, 10th July, 2019   Beach Trip Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6 
Thursday, 11th July, 2019   EYFS Graduation 
Thursday, 11th July, 2019   Meet the teacher 
Friday, 12th July, 2019    Beach Trip Reception Classes 
Tuesday, 16th July, 2019   Y1 Achievers @ 1.30pm / Y2 Achievers @ 2.15pm 
Wednesday, 17th July, 2019   Y3 Achievers@ 2.15pm 
Thursday, 18th July, 2019   Y4 Achievers@ 1.30pm / Y5 Achievers @ 2.15pm 
Thursday, 18th July, 2019   Y6 Prom 
Friday, 19th July, 2019    Y6 Leavers Assembly @ 1.30pm 

See above changes to sports day above. Times and dates are subject to 
change! 


